## MSOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



## Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 05-17-2023

Agenda Section: Discussion and Possible Action

Agenda Item Title: Discussion and possible action to approve and submit a Program Resolution for the SH Bullet Resistant Shield Grant from the Office of the Governor. This grant is in the amount of \$121,800 to purchase Bullet Resistant Shields for the SSAISD police department.

From: Millicent Marcha, Chief Academic Officer

Additional Presenters if Applicable: Eugene Tovar, Chief of Police

Description: The district is seeking approval of the SH Bullet Resistant Shield Grant application and program.

Historical Data: This will be first approval for the SH Bullet Resistant Shield Grant application and program.

Recommendation: Approval of the SH Bullet Resistant Shield Grant application and program.

Purchasing Director and Approval Date: Not Applicable

Funding Budget Code and Amount: Not Applicable



## SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

1450 Gillette Boulevard · San Antonio, Texas 78224 · (210) 977-7000 · Fax (210) 977-7021

## A RESOLUTION OF SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT REGARDING SH BULLET RESISTANT SHIELD GRANT PROGRAM

**WHEREAS,** The South San Antonio ISD School Board find the best interest in citizens of South San Antonio ISD that the SH Bullet Resistant Shield Grant Program be operated for the 2023-2024; and

**WHEREAS,** South San Antonio ISD School Board agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Office of the Governor Funds, South San Antonio ISD assures that the funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full.

**WHEREAS**, South San Antonio ISD School Board designates Henry Yzaguirre, Superintendent of Schools as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

**NOW THEREORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that South San Antonio ISD School Board approves the submission of the grant application for Bullet Resistant Shield Implementation to the Office of the Governor.

Signed by:

South San Antonio ISD, Superintendent of Schools

Signed by:

South San Antonio ISD, Board President

Passed and approved this \_\_\_\_\_(Day) of \_\_\_\_\_(Month)\_\_\_\_(Year)

Grant Number : 4673301

Quote

Page:

1

Order Number:



Order Number: 0277445 Order Date: 4/24/2023

Salesperson: 0201 Customer Number: 02-0000712

Sold To: SOUTH SAN ANTONIO ISD PD ATTN: A/P - GENEVIEVE 5622 RAY ELLISON BLVD. SAN ANTONIO, TX 78242 Confirm To: RENE

NARDIS PUBLIC SAFETY

500 E. Main Street Kilgore, TX 75662 (903) 984-8900

A DIVISION OF NARDIS, INC.

F.O.B. **Customer P.O.** Ship VIA Terms VANGUARD QUOTE **NET 20** Ordered Back Order Shipped Item Number Unit Price Amount EA 14.00 0.00 8,700.00 121,800.00 0.00

Ship To:

SOUTH SAN ANTONIO ISD PD

ATTN: A/P - GENEVIEVE

5622 RAY ELLISON BLVD.

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78242

/SALE-PS E VANGUARD 21X36 LEVEL III+





INCLUDES VIEWPORT AND LIGHT

PRICE INCLUDES FREIGHT

PRICE INCLUDES WHITE POLICE DECAL ON FRONT OF SHIELD PRICE FOLLOWS OUR BUY BOARD CONTRACT 698-23

Net Order:	121,800.00
Less Discount:	0.00
Freight:	0.00
Sales Tax:	0.00
Order Total:	121,800.00